*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SDTM Series SMD Tact Switch
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Life
.................50,000 cycles min. for 260 g
500,000 cycles min. for 100 g, 160 g

S COMPLIA
NT
How To Order
SDT  M  -  6  10  -  K  TR
Model
Product Code
M = SMD
Size
6 = 6 mm
Height
10 = 4.3 mm
20 = 5.0 mm
30 = 7.0 mm
44 = 7.3 mm (square head)
48 = 7.3 mm (square head)
50 = 9.5 mm
60 = 13 mm
Actuating Force
K = 100 g (black head)
N = 160 g (brown head)
R = 260 g (red head)
S = 320 g (salmon head)
Y = 520 g (yellow head)
Packaging Option
TR = Embossed tape*
610 = 1000 pcs.
620 = 900 pcs.
630 = 700 pcs.
644, 648 = 500 pcs.
650 = 380 pcs.
__ = Tube
All models = 77 pcs.
*not applicable to Model 660.
T1 T2
T4T3
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SDTM Series SMD Tact Switch
SDTM-610/620/630/644/648/650(TR)
16.00 +0.30/-0.10
(.630 + .012/-.004)
12.00 ± 0.10
(.472 ± .004)
2.0 ± 0.10
(.079 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
1.50 +0.25/-0.00
(.059 +.010/-0.00)
1.50 + 0.10/-0.00
(.059 + .004/-0.00)
DIA.
DIA.